Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Aldermen: Richard Grant Connie Pletl Alfred Fontana Tom Leonard



Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Nancy Avery Interim Town Clerk

Nature's Tranquil Beauty

## Resolution 2023 – 09 HONORING THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF ALDERMAN FONTANA

WHEREAS, Fred Fontana was appointed to the Board of Aldermen on November 2, 2022, after selflessly stepping up to fill in for an unexpected vacancy; and

WHEREAS, Alderman Fontana has served faithfully, diligently and with great care for the citizens of North Topsail Beach; and

WHEREAS, Alderman Fontana demonstrated substantial concern for improving the quality of life for the residents during his service;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Town of North Topsail Beach Board of Aldermen do hereby commend, recognize, and express gratitude to Alderman Fontana for his outstanding service to the Town and its citizens.

This resolution duly adopted by the Town of North Topsail Beach Board of Aldermen this the sixth day of December 2023.

| J      | oann McDermon, Mayor            |
|--------|---------------------------------|
|        |                                 |
|        |                                 |
|        |                                 |
|        |                                 |
| ATTEST | ?:                              |
|        | Nancy Avery, Interim Town Clerk |

Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Aldermen: Richard Grant Connie Pletl Alfred Fontana Tom Leonard



Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Nancy Avery Interim Town Clerk

Nature's Tranquil Beauty

## Resolution 2023 – 09 HONORING THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF ALDERMAN FONTANA

WHEREAS, Fred Fontana was appointed to the Board of Aldermen on November 2, 2022, after selflessly stepping up to fill in for an unexpected vacancy; and

WHEREAS, Alderman Fontana has served faithfully, diligently and with great care for the citizens of North Topsail Beach; and

WHEREAS, Alderman Fontana demonstrated substantial concern for improving the quality of life for the residents during his service;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Town of North Topsail Beach Board of Aldermen do hereby commend, recognize, and express gratitude to Alderman Fontana for his outstanding service to the Town and its citizens.

This resolution duly adopted by the Town of North Topsail Beach Board of Aldermen this the sixth day of December 2023.

| J      | oann McDermon, Mayor            |
|--------|---------------------------------|
|        |                                 |
|        |                                 |
|        |                                 |
|        |                                 |
| ATTEST | ?:                              |
|        | Nancy Avery, Interim Town Clerk |